UNM F 10-1383	F 06-23-19	999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   Patent and Trademark Office
6-16-19 31-92		▼ File: 2003▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pa 10107317	
		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FRED HOLLINGER		Name: <u>E &amp; B GIFTWARE</u> , INC. <b>2</b>
FRED HOLLINGER		"fi me
		internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
	-,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: _ 4 Executive Plaza
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		City: <u>Yonkers</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10701</u>
		- V
Execution Date:6/11/	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	29/10/0419
••		the execution date of the application is: $6/11/99$
	<b>9</b>	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Talentio.(6)
	A # 19.4 4 4	
		ached? Q Yes Q No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Stanley J</u>		-
Internal Address:	e 203	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	· · · · · ·	_ C Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 No	rth Main Street	-
		8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New City</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
06/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000172 291064	19 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
ú1 FC:581	40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature.	y*	
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing info /	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
C C		trata la man dinha
Stanley J. Yavne Name of Person Signi		Signatura Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PATENT
		REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0240

## File: 2003

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, FRED HOLLINGER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing, at 59 Boxwood Drive, Kings Park, New York 11754, have designed a WINE BOTTLE STOPPER (hereinafter "Subject Matter") for E & B Giftware, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, E & B GIFTWARE, INC., a New York corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 4 Executive Plaza, Yonkers, New York 10701-6803, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Subject Matter, the invention thereof and each and every patent application and patent that is to be issued on said Subject Matter and on said invention in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, as well as all other rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the aforesaid FRED HOLLINGER, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Subject Matter, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued upon the aforesaid invention, each and every design patent application thereon, and all other rights thereto, in the United States of America and its colonies, territories and dependencies,

## PATENT ' REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0241

ľ

and also in each and every country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, its assigns or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other national or international patent authorities, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting from said patent or its application directly to the aforesaid ASSIGNEE.

I herewith authorize the aforesaid ASSIGNEE and its assigns, heirs and successors to apply for patent directly in its own name, upon the aforesaid invention and wherever the same is permited by law, and I also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and its assigns, heirs or successors, all priority rights under the aforesaid patent and its application.

I further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of ASSIGNEE and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this (| day of UWE, 1999.

-2-

**RECOR**:DED: 06/16/1999